DATEL, Inc., Mansfi eld, MA 02048 (USA)  •  Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356   •     Email: sales@datel.com   •   Internet: www.datel.com
Single Output
UNR Series
Features
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
As supply voltages trend lower and load currents increase, centralized power

UNR Series N O N - I S O L A T E D ,  1 8 - 3 3 W ,  5  &  1 2 V - I N P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
Output Input
P A R T N U M B E R S T R U C T U R E
Non-Isolated
Output Confi guration:
 U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage:
 1.8, 2.5 or 3.3  Volts Maximum Rated Output
   Current in Amps
Input Voltage Range:
 D5 = 4.75 to 5.5 Volts (5V nominal)
 D12 = 10.8 to 13.6 Volts (12V nominal)
U NR 10- / D5-1.8
2
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Package
                                                         VOUT                 IOUT                     R/N (mVp-p) ➁                   Regulation (Max.)             VIN Nom.          Range              IIN ➃                     Effi ciency                       (Case,
Model                                        (Volts)            (Amps)              Typ.  Max.                Line  Load ➂          (Volts)             (Volts)           (mA/mA)             Min.         Typ.              Pinout)
UNR-1.8/10-D5                                 1.8                     10                     70  100                 ±0.1%  ±0.5%                  5                 4.75-5.5           150/4190               82%         86%             C5A2, P9
UNR-2.5/8-D5                                   2.5                      8                      40  80                  ±0.1%  ±0.5%                  5                 4.75-5.5           100/4440               86%         90%             C5A1, P9
UNR-2.5/10-D5                                 2.5                     10                     40  80                  ±0.1%  ±0.5%                  5                 4.75-5.5           150/5620               85%         89%             C5A2, P9
UNR-3.3/8-D5                                   3.3                      8                      40  80                  ±0.1%  ±0.5%                  5                 4.75-5.5           100/5740               88%         92%             C5A1, P9
UNR-3.3/10-D5                                 3.3                     10                     40  80                  ±0.1%  ±0.5%                  5                 4.75-5.5           100/7250               86%         91%             C5A2, P9
UNR-2.5/8-D12                                 2.5                      8                      40  80                  ±0.1%  ±0.625%               12               10.8-13.6          100/1890               85%         88%             C5A1, P9
UNR-2.5/10-D12                               2.5                     10                     40  80                  ±0.1%  ±0.625%               12               10.8-13.6          100/2410               83%         86%             C5C2, P9
UNR-3.3/8-D12                                 3.3                      8                      60  120                 ±0.1%  ±0.625%               12               10.8-13.6           50/2440                86%         91%             C5A1, P9
UNR-3.3/10-D12                               3.3                     10                     60  120                 ±0.1%  ±0.625%               12               10.8-13.6           50/3090                86%         89%             C5C2, P9
➀  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless
     otherwise  noted. All models are tested and specifi ed with an external 22μF output capacitor
     with a 200mΩ ESR and a 470μF input capacitor with 6Arms ripple-current rating and 20mΩ
     ESR. See I/O Filtering and Noise Reduction for more details.